#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kohei YOSHIDA	10/13/2011
Takamitsu ASANUMA	10/13/2011
Masahide IIDA	10/13/2011
Yuichi SOBUE	10/13/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyotacho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13318992

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 388682US71PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adel Samuel

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=388682USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027206 FRAME: 0557

501719712

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHII	KI KAISHA	
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1, Toyotacho, Toyota-shi, Aich	ni 471-8571, Japan	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of witransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl	hich is hereby acknowledged, the lusive right, title and interest to t	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled
Fitle of nvention)	Exhaust Purificatio	on System of Int	ernal Combustion Engine
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even	n PCT/JP 2009 / 0589 date herewith or, if not so execu	$\frac{951}{1}$ and/or for which application for Letters Patent ted, was:
Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on	: Assignee's attorney is data, when known;	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	tion application based thereon, f	ed on said application and any continuation, division, or the full term or terms for which the said Letters y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared	ONEE may deem necessary, designation and preparation and preciseue, reexamination, or publication to same, such acts to	d without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
			affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	1) Hobei Yoshida (SIGNATURE)	Kohei Yoshida  (TYPE NAME)	October 13, 2011 (DATE)
	1) Kohi Yoshidh (SIGNATURE)  2) Takamiten Asanuma (SIGNATURE)  3) Masahi'de Di'da (SIGNATURE)	Takamitsu Asanuma	October 13, 2011 (DATE)
	3) Masahi'de Di'da (SIGNATURE)	Masahide Iida (TYPE NAME)	October 13, 2011
	4) ywww. Solue (SIGNATURE)	Yuichi Sobue  (TYPE NAME)	October 13, 2011
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7)		DATENT

(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 11/10/2011 REEL: 027206 FRAME: 0558